

# NOTICE June 22, 2019 Run-Off Election

### San Lucy Community For San Lucy District Council

Pursuant to 12 T.O.C. Chapter 1, Article VIII, Section 1807 of the Nation's Elections law, a candidate must receive the highest number of votes cast for an office in order to be declared elected. Section 1807 further provides, that if the abstract shows the vote cast for two or more candidates for an office (with the highest vote) is tied, a run-off election shall be held not more than 30 days after the election. The May 25, 2019 General Election Official Abstract for the San Lucy District reflects that there is a tie in the San Lucy Community, for Alternate seats, between Leticia Laborin and Eleanor Ortega, and also Tara Ortiz and Sadina Osegueda. **Therefore, in accordance with Section 1807, a run-off election will be held in your district, for the individuals listed above on June 22, 2019.** 

#### **Voters**

To vote in the San Lucy Community of the San Lucy District for the June 22, 2019 run-off election you must have been registered to vote in the San Lucy District for the General Election held on May 25, 2019.

#### **ELECTION OFFICE CONTACT INFORMATION**

Telephone: (520) 383-8709



## TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 2019 RUN-OFF ELECTION SCHEDULE FOR SAN LUCY DISTRICT IN THE

SAN LUCY COMMUNITY

DEADLINE DATE	ACTION	REFERENCE

June 3, 2019

Election Board to post List of Registered Voters

at polling place for run-off election

Art. VIII Sec. 1801(A)

NOTE: To vote in the San Lucy Community Run-Off Election you must have been registered to vote in the San Lucy District for the General Election held on May 25, 2019.

June 22, 2019

**RUN-OFF ELECTION** 

Art. VIII, Sec. 1807

Within 48 hours of issuing the Certificate of Election Results

Election Board shall post the Election Results

Art. VIII, Sec. 1806(J)

Within 2 business days
after issuance and
posting of the
Certificates of Election
Results at the Elections Office

File an Election contest, if a contest

is desired

Art. IX, Sec. 1902(A)

Within 20 days after posting the Certificate of Election Results The District Council shall issue Certificates of Election

to the elected representatives and seat.

Art. VIII, Sec. 1808(A)